

November 13, 2021

<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	<b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
---	---

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is in continuation to our communication dated November 12, 2021, wherein the Company had duly submitted the un-audited financial results of the Company for the second quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2021 of the Financial Year 2021-22, in the format specified under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 together with the Earning Release and Limited Review Report of Auditors' (on Standalone and Consolidated financial statements).

In this regard, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2021 duly, advertised in two newspapers viz. "Business Standard" (All Editions) in English and "Navshakti" (Mumbai Edition) on November 13, 2021.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For **Zee Media Corporation Limited**



**Ranjit Srivastava**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Membership No: A18577



Encl: As above

STANDALONE						PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
19,349.20	18,302.46	7,296.12	37,651.66	16,222.15	61,539.17	1. Total income from operations	24,871.32	18,530.69	7,296.13	43,402.01	16,222.16	68,285.34
682.87	(783.13)	(733.48)	(100.26)	(3,198.62)	(639.14)	2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	682.53	(704.55)	(919.68)	(22.02)	(3,607.05)	(1,108.48)
682.87	(783.13)	(733.48)	(100.26)	(3,198.62)	(639.14)	3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	682.53	(704.55)	(919.68)	(22.02)	(3,607.05)	(1,108.48)
631.01	(251.08)	(1,548.70)	379.93	(4,653.90)	(10,717.42)	4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	707.63	(185.38)	(1,374.75)	522.25	(4,558.50)	(11,720.71)
595.14	(220.36)	(1,520.90)	374.78	(4,608.49)	(11,247.63)	5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	671.76	(154.66)	(1,346.96)	517.10	(4,513.09)	(12,229.93)
819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45	6. Equity Share Capital	819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45	819.45
						7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) in Rs.						
1.72	(0.69)	(4.23)	1.04	(12.69)	(29.24)	Basic & Diluted	1.93	(0.51)	(3.75)	1.42	(12.44)	(31.98)

# The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary items to report in above periods

**Note:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e NSE at www.nseindia.com and BSE at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.spml.co.in

2. Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 was approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

**For SPML Infra Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Sushil Kumar Sethi**  
Director & Vice-Chairman  
DIN: 00062927

Date: 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
Place: Kolkata

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED											
CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821											
Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001											
website : www.mirza.co.in ; e-mail : priyanka.pahuja@redtapeindia.com Tel. : +91512 2530775											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2021											
(Rs. in Lakh except per share data)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	40358.57	27220.72	65523.69	35501.77	104806.37	40358.71	27229.98	65623.21	35554.92	105013.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3378.46	585.16	4889.08	(1790.20)	1045.94	3380.93	579.41	4941.43	(1782.27)	1193.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3378.46	585.16	4889.08	(1790.20)	1045.94	3380.93	579.41	4937.06	(1782.27)	1188.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2681.46	637.52	3808.08	(1699.26)	737.94	2675.57	631.77	3827.46	(1691.33)	833.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	2566.06	646.38	4033.03	(1482.91)	850.82	2559.60	640.63	4051.84	(1474.98)	946.16
6	Equity Share Capital	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	61312.78	-	-	-	-	61424.22
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)										
	1. Basic:	2.23	0.53	3.17	(1.41)	0.61	2.22	0.53	3.18	(1.41)	0.69
	2. Diluted:	2.23	0.53	3.17	(1.41)	0.61	2.22	0.53	3.18	(1.41)	0.69

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.mirza.co.in.

b) The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company) and Subsidiaries Mirza (H.K.) Limited, Mirza Bangla Limited and Sen en Mirza Industrial Supply Chain LLP are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

c) Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable.

For Mirza International Limited  
Sd/-  
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN 00049037)

Date : 12.11.2021  
Place : New Delhi

**REDTAPE**

ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED											
CIN : L92100MH1999PLC121506											
Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futorex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013											
www.zeemedia.in											
Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September, 2021											
(₹ / Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on	Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on
		30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total Income from operations*	16,132	13,179	29,843	24,624	57,303	20,614	14,961	37,632	28,175	64,907
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,445	1,673	1,790	2,596	9,606	3,407	2,396	4,778	4,034	11,820
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,118)	1,673	10,977	2,596	8,489	(9,156)	2,396	(9,496)	4,034	10,703
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,678)	1,306	10,130	1,996	5,914	(10,267)	1,853	(11,173)	3,079	7,574
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11,687)	1,358	10,054	2,008	6,067	(10,268)	1,910	(11,246)	3,089	7,736
6	Equity Share Capital	6,254	4,708	6,254	4,708	4,708	6,254	4,708	6,254	4,708	4,708
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	42,062	-	-	-	-	46,941
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)										
	- Basic (₹)	(2.13)	0.27	1.99	0.42	1.26	(1.87)	0.39	(2.19)	0.65	1.61
	- Diluted (₹)	(2.13)	0.27	1.99	0.42	1.16	(1.87)	0.39	(2.19)	0.65	1.49

\* Excludes other income

**Notes :**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.zeenews.india.com.

2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For Zee Media Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Susanta Kumar Panda  
Chairman (Independent Director)  
DIN: 07917003

Place: Noida  
Date: 12th November, 2021

Mr. Parash Khandwala  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 03394953

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : November 12, 2021

by order of the board  
For Khandwala Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Parash Khandwala  
Managing Director

**ZEE MEDIA**

**ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED**

CIN: L92100MH1999PLG121506  
Regd. Off.: 14th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futures, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013  
www.zeemedia.in



Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September, 2021

(₹ / Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on	Quarter ended on		Half year ended on		Year ended on
		30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-21
1	Total Income from operations*	16,132	13,179	29,843	24,624	57,303	20,614	14,961	37,532	28,175	64,907
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,445	1,673	1,790	2,596	9,606	3,407	2,396	4,778	4,034	11,820
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,118)	1,673	10,977	2,596	8,489	(9,156)	2,396	(9,496)	4,034	10,703
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(11,678)	1,306	10,130	1,996	5,914	(10,267)	1,853	(11,173)	3,079	7,574
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(11,687)	1,358	10,054	2,008	6,067	(10,268)	1,910	(11,246)	3,089	7,736
6	Equity Share Capital	6,254	4,708	6,254	4,708	4,708	6,254	4,708	6,254	4,708	4,708
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	42,062	-	-	-	-	46,941
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)										
	- Basic (₹)	(2.13)	0.27	1.99	0.42	1.26	(1.87)	0.39	(2.19)	0.65	1.61
	- Diluted (₹)	(2.13)	0.27	1.99	0.42	1.16	(1.87)	0.39	(2.19)	0.65	1.49

\* Excludes other income

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.zeenews.india.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For Zee Media Corporation Limited  
Sd/-

Susanta Kumar Panda  
Chairman (Independent Director)  
DIN: 07917002

Place: Noida

Date: 12th November, 2021